12 for disbursement in equal amounts to each community college 
13 district. These funds shall be used for any purpose designated by 
14 each district. This appropriation shall not be transferred or 
15 expended for any other purpose.
16
17 (b)  There is appropriated one million five hundred thousand 
18 dollars ($1,500,000.00) from the strategic investments and 
19 projects account to the Wyoming community college commission for 
20 disbursement to each community college district in the amounts 
21 specified in this subsection. These funds shall be used for any 
22 purpose designated by each district. This appropriation shall not 
23 be transferred or expended for any other purpose. Funds 
24 appropriated in this subsection shall be allocated as follows:
25
26 (i)  Two hundred fifty-four thousand eight hundred fifty 
27 dollars ($254,850.00) to Casper College;
28
29 (ii)  One hundred thirty-two thousand dollars 
30 ($132,000.00) to Central Wyoming Community College;
31
32 (iii)  One hundred fifteen thousand nine hundred fifty 
33 dollars ($115,950.00) to Eastern Wyoming College;
34
35 (iv)  Three hundred sixteen thousand six hundred fifty 
36 dollars ($316,650.00) to Laramie County Community College;

1
2 (v)  One hundred one thousand four hundred dollars 
3 ($101,400.00) to Northwest College;
4
5 (vi)  Three hundred twenty-five thousand eight hundred 
6 dollars ($325,800.00) to the Northern Wyoming Community College 
7 District;
8
9 (vii)  Two hundred fifty-three thousand three hundred 

10 fifty dollars ($253,350.00) to Western Wyoming Community 
11 College.".
12
13 To the extent required by this amendment:  adjust totals;